ingersoll-imc.comingersoll-imc.com
See it in
action! »
TURNING
NEW-395-3 • 03/2026
Page 1/29
Square Shanks (External)
Inch: .75, 1.00, 1.25, 1.50"

Maximum
Overhang
H
Shank
Height
CNT
Coolant Entry
Thread Size
Fig. BMC*
Body Material
Code
INCH
DTA-D.625-4D-C .625 16.00 mm 4.21 1.70 .574 3/8-16 UNC-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D.750-4D-C .750 20.00 mm 5.23 2.30 .677 3/8-24 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D1.00-4D-C 1.000 25.00 mm 7.20 3.10 .921 1/2-20 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D1.25-4D-C 1.250 32.00 mm 8.74 3.80 1.142 1/2-20 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D1.50-4D-C 1.500 40.00 mm 10.75 4.50 1.339 1/2-20 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D2.00-4D-C 2.000 40.00 mm 14.72 6.50 1.811 1/2-20 UNF-2B 2 Steel
DTA-D2.50-4D-C 2.500 40.00 mm 18.74 8.50 2.283 1/2-20 UNF-2B 2 Steel
Hardware
Part Number
Screw Wrench Seal
DTA-D.625-4D-C SRM3X10DIN912 L-W2.5 PL062

Overall
Length
OHX
Maximum
Overhang
H
Shank
Height
CNT
Coolant Entry
Thread Size
Fig. BMC*
Body Material
Code
METRIC
DTA-D16-4D-C 16.00 mm 16.00 mm 105.0 mm 44.00 mm 15.00 mm 3/8-16 UNC-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D20-4D-C 20.00 mm 20.00 mm 140.0 mm 60.00 mm 18.00 mm 3/8-24 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D25-4D-C 25.00 mm 25.00 mm 200.0 mm 80.00 mm 23.00 mm 1/2-20 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D32-4D-C 32.00 mm 32.00 mm 218.0 mm 96.00 mm 29.00 mm 1/2-20 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D40-4D-C 40.00 mm 40.00 mm 283.0 mm 128.00 mm 36.00 mm 1/2-20 UNF-2B 1 Steel
DTA-D50-4D-C 50.00 mm 40.00 mm 368.0 mm 168.00 mm 46.00 mm 1/2-20 UNF-2B 2 Steel
DTA-D60-4D-C 60.00 mm 40.00 mm 468.0 mm 208.00 mm 57.00 mm 1/2-20 UNF-2B 2 Steel
Hardware
Part Number
Screw Wrench Seal
DTA-D16-4D-C SRM3X10DIN912 L-W2.5 PL16

Shank
Width
OAH
Overall
Height
LF
Functional
Length
LH
Head
Length
DCON
Connection
Diameter (mm)
INCH
DTA-12N-D20-TB .750 .750 1.146 3.622 .827 20 mm
DTA-12N-D25-TB .750 .750 1.244 3.622 .827 25 mm
DTA-12N-D32-TB .750 .750 1.382 3.622 .827 32 mm
DTA-16N-D25-TB 1.000 1.000 1.492 4.213 .827 25 mm
DTA-16N-D32-TB 1.000 1.000 1.630 4.213 .827 32 mm
DTA-16N-D40-TB 1.000 1.000 1.787 4.213 .827 40 mm
DTA-20N-D32-TB 1.250 1.250 1.882 5.984 .827 32 mm
DTA-20N-D40-TB 1.250 1.250 2.039 5.984 1.024 40 mm
DTA-24N-D40-TB 1.500 1.500 2.287 7.874 1.024 40 mm
Hardware
Part Number
Screw Plug Plug Hex Driver
DTA-12N-D20-TB SH M3.5X0.6X10 RSS M6 PLG G1/8-L6.5 L-W2.5

Shank
Width
OAH
Overall
Height
LF
Functional
Length
LH
Head
Length
DCON
Connection
Diameter
METRIC
DTA-2020N-D20-TB 20 mm 20 mm 30.0 mm 92 mm 21 mm 20 mm
DTA-2020N-D25-TB 20 mm 20 mm 32.5 mm 92 mm 21 mm 25 mm
DTA-2020N-D32-TB 20 mm 20 mm 36.0 mm 92 mm 21 mm 32 mm
DTA-2525N-D25-TB 25 mm 25 mm 37.5 mm 107 mm 21 mm 25 mm
DTA-2525N-D32-TB 25 mm 25 mm 41.0 mm 107 mm 21 mm 32 mm
DTA-2525N-D40-TB 25 mm 25 mm 45.0 mm 107 mm 21 mm 40 mm
DTA-3232N-D32-TB 32 mm 32 mm 48.0 mm 152 mm 21 mm 32 mm
DTA-3232N-D40-TB 32 mm 32 mm 52.0 mm 152 mm 26 mm 40 mm
DTA-4040N-D40-TB 40 mm 40 mm 60.0 mm 200 mm 26 mm 40 mm
Hardware
Part Number
Screw Plug Plug Hex Driver
DTA-12N-D20-TB SH M3.5X0.6X10 RSS M6 PLG G1/8-L6.5 L-W2.5

Protruding
Length
LB
Body
Length
BD
Body
Diameter
DF
Flange
Diameter
BMC(2)
Body Material
Code
METRIC
C4-DTA-16A-2.5D C4 16 mm 40 mm 20 mm 16 mm 40 mm S
C4-DTA-20A-2.5D C4 20 mm 50 mm 30 mm 20 mm 40 mm S
C4-DTA-25A-2.5D C4 25 mm 55 mm 35 mm 25 mm 40 mm S
C4-DTA-32A-2.5D C4 32 mm 75 mm 55 mm 32 mm 40 mm S
C4-DTA-40A-3D C4 40 mm 80 mm 80 mm 40 mm 40 mm S
C5-DTA-16A-2.5D C5 16 mm 40 mm 20 mm 16 mm 50 mm S
C5-DTA-20A-2.5D C5 20 mm 50 mm 30 mm 20 mm 50 mm S
C5-DTA-25A-2.5D C5 25 mm 55 mm 35 mm 25 mm 50 mm S
C5-DTA-32A-2.5D C5 32 mm 75 mm 55 mm 32 mm 50 mm S
C5-DTA-40A-3D C5 40 mm 100 mm 80 mm 40 mm 50 mm S
C6-DTA-16A-2.5D C6 16 mm 40 mm 18 mm 16 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-16E-5D C6 16 mm 80 mm 58 mm 16 mm 63 mm H
C6-DTA-20A-2.5D C6 20 mm 50 mm 28 mm 20 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-20E-5D C6 20 mm 100 mm 27 mm 20 mm 63 mm H
C6-DTA-25A-2.5D C6 25 mm 65 mm 43 mm 25 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-25E-5D C6 25 mm 115 mm 93 mm 25 mm 63 mm H
C6-DTA-32A-3D C6 32 mm 90 mm 68 mm 32 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-32A-4D C6 32 mm 125 mm 103 mm 32 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-32E-5D C6 32 mm 150 mm 128 mm 32 mm 63 mm H
C6-DTA-40A-3D C6 40 mm 100 mm 78 mm 40 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-40A-4D C6 40 mm 140 mm 118 mm 40 mm 63 mm S
C6-DTA-40E-5D C6 40 mm 185 mm 163 mm 40 mm 63 mm H
(1) DCON dimension of bar must match DCONMS dimension of head
(2) S = steel body, H = carbide core
Hardware
Part Number